General Description
The REF01 and REF02 are precision voltage references
that are pretrimmed to within ±3% of +10V and +5V,
respectively. Both references feature excellent tempera-
ture stability (as low as 8.5 ppm/°C worst case), low cur-
rent drain, and low noise. The REF02 also provides a
TEMP pin whose output voltage varies linearly with tem-
perature, making this device suitable for a wide variety of

8.5
25
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
±30
±30
±50
REF01HSA
REF01CP
REF01CSA 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C 25
65
65
±50
±100
±100
REF01CZ 0°C to +70°C 65 ±100
REF01Z
REF02EP
REF02EZ 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
-55°C to +125°C 25
8.5
8.5
±50
±15
±15
REF02HP 0°C to +70°C 25 ±25
REF02HSA
REF02CP 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C 25
65
±25
±50
REF02CSA
REF02CZ 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C 65
65
±50
±50
REF02Z -55°C to +125°C 25 ±25
INITIAL ERROR
(mV)
8 Plastic DIP
8 CERDIP
8 Plastic DIP
8 SO
8 Plastic DIP
8 SO
8 CERDIP
8 CERDIP
8 Plastic DIP
8 CERDIP
8 Plastic DIP
8 SO
8 Plastic DIP
8 SO
8 CERDIP
8 CERDIP
PIN-PACKAGE
Applications
A to D Converters
D to A Converters
Digital Voltmeters
Voltage Regulators
Threshold Detectors
Ordering Information
Reference with Trimmed Output
REF01CESA -40°C to +85°C 65 ±100 8 SO
REF02CESA -40°C to +85°C 65 ±50 8 SO
查询REF01供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货

+5V, +10V Precision
Voltage References
Ordering Information (continued)
Pin Configuration
PART
REF01EJ*
REF01HF*
REF01CJ* 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
TEMP. RANGE
MAX. TEMPCO
(ppm/°C)
8.5
25
65
8 TO-99±30
±50
±100
REF01CP-2*
REF01AJ*
REF01J* -55°C to +125°C
-55°C to +125°C
0°C to +70°C 65
8.5
25
±100
±30
±50
REF01AZ*
REF02EJ*
REF02HJ* 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
-55°C to +125°C 8.5
8.5
25
±15
±15
±25
REF02CJ*
REF02DJ*
REF02HZ* 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C 65
250
25
±50
±100
±25
REF02DP*
REF02DSA*
REF02AJ*
0°C to +70°C 250 ±100
-55°C to +125°C
0°C to +70°C 250
8.5
±100
±15
REF02J*
REF02AZ* -55°C to +125°C
-55°C to +125°C 25
8.5
±25
±15